## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Doc#: 1416834009 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/17/2014 08:10 AM Pg: 1 of 3

PREPARED BY:

(800)-669-4268 Tarun Patel

Dovenmuehle Mortgage Inc. 1 Corporate Drive, Suite 360 Lake Zurich, IL 60047-8924

AFTER RECORDING FORWARD TO:

Dovenmuchte Mortgage Inc. 1 Corporate Drive, Suite 360 Lake Zurich, IL 37-8924

Dovenmuehle Mortgage, Inc.

1450677818 SCHUTT

Lender Id:

S01

## **SATISFACTION**

As of May 02, 2014

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that AMERICAN PORTFOLIO MORTGAGE CORPORATION is holder of a certain mortgage, wrose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration the roof, does hereby cancel and discharge said

Original Mortgagor: CHARLES E. SCHUTT AND LERNADINE J. SCHUTT, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS

Original Mortgagee: STATE BANK OF HERSCHER

Principal sum of \$177,100.00

Dated: 04/06/2007 and Recorded 04/30/2007 as Document No. 0712060025 in Book N/A Page N/A in the County of COOK State of ILLINOIS.

LEGAL :

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"

Assessor's / Tax ID No. : 24-19-410-023-0000

Property Address: 11560 S RIDGELAND AVE WORTH, IL 60482-2410

FOR THE PROTECTION THE THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST FILED.

1416834009 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL CC**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly

AMERICAN PORTFOLIO MORTGAGE CORPORATION

STATE OF /LL/NO. COUNTY OF COOK

Sworn to and subscribed on 3-13-2014 before me, Debra Ventresca a personally appeared cor vocating title Exercise (SSATE of The Country of whose name (s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to and that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, entity upon behalf of which the person (s) acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Expires : 4/20/16

OFFICIAL SEAL DEBRA A VENTRESCA NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/20/16

1416834009 Page: 3 of 3

## I INOFFICIAL COPY

(I) "Community Association Dues, Fees, and Assessments" means all dues, fees, assessments and other charges that are imposed on Borrower or the Property by a condominium association, homeowners association or similar "Electronic Funds Transfer" means any transfer of funds, other than a transaction originated by check, draft, (J) "Electronic Funds Transfer" means any transfer of funds, other than a transaction originated by check, draft, or similar paper instrument, which is initiated through an electronic terminal, telephonic instrument, computer, or magnetic tape so as to order, instruct, or authorize a financial institution to debit or credit an account. Such term includes, but is not limited to, point-of-sale transfers, automated teller machine transactions, transfers initiated by telephone, wire transfers, and automated clearinghouse transfers.

(K) "Escrow Items" means those items that are described in Section 3.

(L) "Miscellaneous Proceeds" means any compensation, settlement, award of damages, or proceeds paid by any destruction of, the Property; (ii) condemnation or other taking of all or any part of the Property; (ii) conveyance Property. Property.

[M] "Mortgage Insurance" means insurance protecting Lender against the nonpayment of, or default on, the Loan.

(N) "Periodic Payment" means the regularly scheduled amount due for (i) principal and interest under the Note.

(N) "Periodic Payment" means the regularly scheduled amount due for (i) principal and interest under the Note.

(O) "RESPA" means the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (12 U.S.C. §2601 et seq.) and its implementing or successor legislation or regulation that governs the same subject matter. As used in this Security Instrument, "RESPA" refers to all requirements and restrictions that are imposed in regard to a "federally related mortgage or, "S iccessor in Interest of Borrower" means any party that has taken title to the Property, whether or not that party be assumed Borrower's obligations under the Note and/or this Security Instrument. TRANS FET, OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY This Security, it summent secures to Lender: (i) the repayment of the Loan, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; and (ii) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Lender's successors and assigns, with power of sale, the following described property located in the Type of Recording Ju sedic ion) Of COOK (Name of Recording LOT.13 (EXCEPT THAT PART THEREOF TAKEN FOR HIGHWAY & CONVYED TO THE COUNTY OF COOK BY DOCUMENT NO. LR3197813 FILED JANUARY 13, 1981) IN C. J. WOOD'S RIDGEWOOD HOMES, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EA.T 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCI AL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PARCEL NO.: 24-19-...... ("Property Address"); . TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on use presents, and all easements, appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be "Property."

"Property." BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby corword and has the right; to mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbed, the property of the encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record. ILLINOIS-Single Family-Famile Mac/Freddie Mac UN/FORM INSTRUMENT ers Systema, inc., St. Cloud, MN Form MD-1-lt, 10/16/2000 (page 2 of 10 pages) \_